

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 28567 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute

Addendum No. 4 to MSA Professional Services for additional design services for "Central Park" Project

No. 53W0853.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/5/2012 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 1/8/2013 **Final action:** 1/8/2013

Enactment date: 1/9/2013 Enactment #: RES-13-00020

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Addendum No. 4 to MSA Professional Services for

additional design services for "Central Park" Project No. 53W0853. (6th AD)

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Central Park 1B9.pdf, 2. Central Park 1B10.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/8/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
12/12/2012	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass

Fiscal Note

Estimated Total Cost \$54,100.00

CL60-58011-810625-00-53W0853 (\$54,100.00)

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Addendum No. 4 to MSA Professional Services for additional design services for "Central Park" Project No. 53W0853. (6th AD)

Body

WHEREAS, On January 26, 2010, the City of Madison entered into an agreement with MSA Professional Services, Inc. for Design Engineering (Contract No. 6409) with the authority provided by Council File Number. 16575, Enactment Number RES-09-00990, enacted on December 16, 2009; and

WHEREAS, The existing contract with MSA Professional Services, Inc. was for the design services for the Central Park Project for Phase I, which included including the planning and construction of the Great Lawn, gateway crossing/ "Mile "O" Plaza, the North and South Arrival Plazas, and miscellaneous other improvements; and

WHEREAS, since time of the execution of the original contract the public works contracts were broken into a Phase 1A and 1B to accelerate the bidding process; and

WHEREAS, to facilitate 2 separate public works contracts the plan preparation and design needed to be expanded to create 2 separate bidding documents.

File #: 28567, Version: 1

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute Addendum No. 4 to the present contract between the City of Madison and MSA Professional Services, Inc. for "Central Park", Contract No. 6409, for additional design services.